

## TOWN OF BECKET SELECT BOARD WORKING MEETING

Date: Wednesday, June 22, 2022

Time: 6:00 p.m.

Location: Becket Town Hall, 557 Main St.

## Agenda

- 1. The Chairperson will call the Select Board meeting to order.
- 2. Select Board vote to go into Executive Session under MGL Chapter 30A, Section 21(a) 2: To conduct strategy sessions in preparation for negotiations with nonunion personnel or contract negotiations with nonunion personnel. The Select Board will specify if the Select Board will return to open meeting.
- 3. Select Board potential vote to approve the employment contract (Town Administrator Position) between Robert Graves and the Town of Becket.
- 4. Any Other Business
- 5. Select Board to adjourn the Meeting